Case Number: 1301447/2022 A



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms L Fletcher

**Respondent:** Compare Pharma Limited (t/a Pharmafinder)

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

**Heard at:** Midlands West Employment Tribunal (by telephone)

On: 13 September 2022

**Before:** Employment Judge Kelly (sitting alone)

**Appearances** 

For the claimant: Mr Morris, solicitor For the respondent: No attendance

## **JUDGMENT**

The Judgment of the Employment Tribunal is that:

- 1. The respondent discriminated against the claimant because of disability by withdrawing an offer of employment which it had made to her, as described in the claim form.
- 2. The remedy to be awarded to the claimant for this discrimination will be decided at a remedy hearing.

Signed electronically by me 13 September 2022
Employment Judge Kelly

Signed on: 13 September 2022

Case Number: 1301447/2022 A

Sent to the parties on:

...14<sup>th</sup> September 2022....

For the Tribunal:

...Eamonn Murphy.....